504492968 08/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4539670

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
TAMAY OZGOKMEN			07/31/2017			
CHARLES COUSIN			07/26/2017			
GUILLAUME NOVELLI			07/25/2017			
CEDRIC GUIGAND			07/25/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	UNIVER	SITY OF MIAMI				
Street Address:	1951 NW	V 7TH AVENUE				
City:	МІАМІ					
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33136					
Application Number:	6	2369593				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number				
		2000000				
	1	5664948				
	1	5664948				
Application Number:		5664948				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		312)474-0448				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (3 e sent to t					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (3 e sent to t provided;	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 d	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to t provided; 3 d	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 d M 2	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; 3 d N 2 S	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 d M 2 S C	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 d M 2 S C	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 d M 2 S C	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com IARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 32286/50336 AND 50336A				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; 3 d M 2 S C	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124746300 ocket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 32286/50336 AND 50336A PAUL B. STEPHENS				

Total Attachments: 7

source=50336 executed assignment#page1.tif source=50336 executed assignment#page2.tif source=50336 executed assignment#page3.tif source=50336 executed assignment#page4.tif source=50336 executed assignment#page5.tif source=50336 executed assignment#page6.tif source=50336 executed assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.: 62/369,593

Filed: August 1, 2016

Title: BIODEGRADABLE OCEANIC DRIFTER TRACKING DEVICE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Tamay Ozgokmen, Charles Cousin, Guillaume Novelli, and Cedric Guigand ("Assignor") agrees to assign and hereby does assign to UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI, 1951 NW 7th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33136 ("Assignee") all rights, title, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

(i) in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions and/or naming Assignor as an inventor of said inventions,

(ii) in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing,

(iii) in and to all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing,

(iv) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and

 (v) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee. Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this assignment the filling date and application number of the Application when officially known. Assignor:

(a) declares: (1) The application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe myself, as a named inventor, to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application and I understand that any willful false statement made by me in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both;

(b) warrants except in favor of Assignee: (1) Assignor is the owner of all its rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (2) there are no outstanding

32286/50336

encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned; and

(c) agrees to execute, upon the request of Assignee or its designee at no expense to Assignor, all applications or documents related to the inventions including, but without limitation, any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full end of the term for which the intellectual property rights herein may be available as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

32286/50336

PATENT REEL: 043226 FRAME: 0796

2

WITNESS my hand this 31 day of 07 , 7017 .
State of <u>FLOR(PA</u> County of <u>HINH DHOF</u> Tamay Ozgekmen
On this <u>3</u> day of <u>3</u> <u>3</u> day of <u>3</u>
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission My Commission My Commission & Fill My Commission & Fill Commission & Fill State of Fiorida My Commission & Fill State of Fiorida My Commission & Fill State of Fiorida My Commission & Fill Notary Public
WITNESS my hand this day of
State of County of
Charles Cousin
On this day of, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles Cousin, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
3 32286/50336

WITNESS my hand this

day of

State of ______

My Commission Expires:

Tamay Ozgokmen

On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Tamay Ozgokmen, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

Notary Public

	WITNESS my hand this	2617	day of	July	, 21	217	۲
State of County of	<u>California</u>			- He	<u>senia</u>		
•	szłł	Öh	arles Co	xism			÷
Alatana M.	On this <u>c'(,</u> day of	3614		2012	, belore me,		

Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles Cousin, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

See attached notarial certificate.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

3

32286/50336

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Sam Decays

On <u>1/20/2017</u> before me. Der Lau, 11-2 Outre personally appeared <u>Canada Server</u> Courses

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/fluir authorized capacity(res), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the inclusions,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERALRY under use laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is into one constants,

WITNESS my hand and official speak.

DELLAU Commission No. 2171070 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COLAVIY Haston Expres November 7, 2020.

mark m Notary Public Signature

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION The provider with correct California Station of the Control California Station of the Cali DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT 201. No.: 62/363, 363 To Description of **Missions** documon()

Andegradable became trifle Traches to . or secondon of allactical document contenants

Number of Pages 5 Document Date 7/1/1 (

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer

(Thie)

- Pariner(s) Attomey-in-Fact
- Ľ Trustee(s) 1
- Other 89

- I medical should be completed and associated so the document Acto from other states may be completed for disconnects being tool to does note to be in the working dark not experie the Collificient reserves to etablic Collificatio mat 3500
- State and County information must be the State and County sphere the dog signer(s) personally appeared before the source public for administrations. · Date of notatization must be the date shot the eigens(s) personally appeared which
- must also be the same dute the acknowledgement is completed
- The source public must price his or her name at it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your fails (name public). · Point the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the lines of context costs
- indicate the correct singular or placed forms by providing all increased forms (i.e. beckborkey- is tase) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this adonnation may lease in rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal improvements must be clear and photographically reproducible imprevious must not cover text or lines. If seal impression annulyse, reveal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different schooodedgement form
- Signature of the nonery public must match the signature as file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure the
- Additional information is not required out could here be where the extension of a standard of a standard for a standard of a still former drougenet of the standard of a standard document number of page and day in the standard by the standard based of a standard document is the standard based of a standard document of the standard based of a standard b

PATENT REEL: 043226 FRAME: 0799

	WITNESS my hand this	25	>day of 😪	july	2017 .
State Coun	The second second	a	Guillaume No	Stali	
perso whos	On this 25 ry Public in and for the Cour onally or proved to me on the e name is/are subscribed to instrument as his/her free ar OWNER FL ONVERS L WITNESS my hand and	basis of satisfactory e the foregoing instrume d voluntary act and for CLO V CLS IO W 14	appeared Guilia widence to be th ent and acknowle the uses and po O - 185 - 80	e same person/per edged that he/she e rrposes therein exp -344-0	n to me sons executed
Notary Por My Comm. Commis	M. PENEZ GANCIA GIOTESSION ANNAIS Expires Mar 14, 2019 sion # FF 177760 sph National Notary Assn.	3/14/19			<u>as</u>
	WITNESS my hand this	25	day of	July,	2017
State Count		<u>ub</u>	quie	for	
perso whose said i	On this 25 y Public in and for the Coun nally or proved to me on the e name is/are subscribed to nstrument as his/her free an outcuct 40 bout result WITNESS my hand and	basis of satisfactory e the foregoing instrume d voluntary act and for any COPPO G25	vidence to be th int and acknowle the uses and pic S3 - 113 - 114	COIP, before i c Guigand, known e same person/per odged that he/she e proses therein exp - DS - O	to me sons executed
SYLKA M. PERE Notary Public - Sta My Comm. Expires Commission + Bonded through Nation	ate of Fiorida Mar 14, 2019 Arr Wyselon Arrightselon	3/14/19	- A		3/5

4

32286/50336

PATENT REEL: 043226 FRAME: 0800 On behalf of Assignee,

Dr. Norma Kenyon

Name

Vice Provost for Innovation

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interests conveyed by this assignment.

Morma Sice Kerry August 7, 2017 Signature Date ********

32286/50838/US